502967138 09/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3013737 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF 50% INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALLOUREC OIL AND GAS FRANCE
Street Address:	54 RUE ANATOLE FRANCE
City:	AULNOYE-AYMERIES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	59620

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6756092
Patent Number:	7918945
Patent Number:	8333847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 510

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12014-0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY

SIGNATURE: /Christopher W. Brody/

DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=12014-10#page1.tif

PATENT 502967138 REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0881

Docket No.: 12014-0010

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	e following rights, title a	nd interest:			
☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the Invention					
United States F	☑ United States Patent No. 6,756,092, granted on June 29, 2004				
Title of the Invention:		D STEEL MATERIAL, A METHOD FOR ITS ND A CHEMICAL CONVERSION TREATMENT LIQUID			
United States F	☑ United States Patent No. 7,918,945, granted on April 5, 2011				
Title of the Invention:		IUFACTURING SURFACE TREATED STEEL MATERIAL L CONVERSION TREATMENT LIQUID			
☑ United States Patent No.8,333,847, granted on December 18, 2012					
Title of the Invention:	CHEMICAL CONVE	RSION TREATMENT LIQUID			
Assignor:	NIPPON STEEL & S 6-1 Marunouchi, 2-C Tokyo 100-8071, JA				
Assignee:	VALLOUREC OIL A 54 rue Anatole Fran- 59620 Aulnoye-Aym	ce			
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignor is	the sole owner of record of the above-identified Patent, and;			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of title and interest in the patent held by Assignor;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee fifty percent (50%) of its title and interest in and to said Patent; the fifty percent (50%) to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.					
(ASSIGNOR) NIPPON STEEL & SUMITON METAL CORPORATION	ЛО	By:			
(ASSIGNEE) VALLOUREC OIL AND GAS FRANCE		Executed this 25 day of July, in the year 2014 By: Richard MARSOLAIS Title: Authorized Representative			

PATENT

REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 09/09/2014